900278918 01/31/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Process Equipment Group, Inc.		01/29/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TerraSource Global Corporation	
Street Address:	600 Abbott Drive	
City:	Broomall	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19008-0100	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85628148	TERRASOURCE GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132414771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (513) 352-6527

Email: dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: Louis K. Ebling, Thompson Hine LLP
Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis K. Ebling
Signature:	/Louis Ebling/
Date:	01/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TERRASOURCE GLOBAL Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TERRASOURCE GLOBAL Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=TERRASOURCE GLOBAL Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 29, 2014, by and between Process Equipment Group, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") and TerraSource Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "TERRASOURCE GLOBAL," subject of the applications and registrations identified in Schedule I hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the applications and registrations therefor, together with all common law rights associated therewith and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Mark.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions Assignee may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in the United States and relevant foreign trademark offices.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment may not be amended except by a writing signed by both parties. The failure of either party to enforce any provision of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such provision. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

[The rest of this page left intentionally blank]

1

Process Equipment Group, Inc.	TerraSource Global Corporation
Ву:	By:
Name: Richard S. Barnett Title: Vice President	Name: Richard S. Barnett Title: Vice President
STATE OF INDIANA) SS	
COUNTY OF RIPLEY)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor Richard S. Barnett, Vice President of Process Equipauthorized to act on behalf of said corporation.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My commission expires <u>Dec. 19,2020</u>	
(SEAL)	Ingla V. Pri co
ANGELA M. PRICE Notary Public, State of Indiana Franklin County Commission # 640652 My Commission Expires December 19 2020	

[The rest of this page left intentionally blank]

Schedule 1

TERRASOURCE GLOBAL US and Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

<i>(</i>	Application No.	Registration No.
Country	Filing Date	Registration Date
US	85628148	
	05/17/2012	
Argentina	3198487	
	10/11/2012	
Brazil	840269714	
	09/18/2012	
Canada	1,582,729	
	06/19/2012	
Chile	1017301	
	07/19/2012	
China	11259042	
	07/26/2012	
Colombia	12187507	467604 3/22/2013
	10/23/2012	
CTM	011047305	011047305 1/7/2013
	07/17/2012	
India	2383618	
	08/22/2012	
Indonesia	D00 2012 042763	
	09/10/2012	
Japan	2012-88616	5596226 7/5/2013
	11/01/2012	
Mexico	1312688	1376668 6/24/2013
Russia	2012721294	490435 6/25/2013

RECORDED: 01/31/2014